SFR:JSL 05/14/19 #90 A01393

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1283

## Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE MOUL

Printer's No. 1804

Amend Bill, page 1, line 1, by striking out "Titles 40 1

2 (Insurance) and " and inserting

3 Title

4 Amend Bill, page 1, line 3, by striking out "providing for insurance contracts; and," 5

6 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 8 through 19; page 2, lines 1 through 30; page 3, lines 1 and 2; by striking out all of said 7 8 lines on said pages and inserting

9 Section 1. Section 8124(b)(1) of Title 42 of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes is amended by adding a 10 11 subparagraph to read:

Amend Bill, page 3, line 6, by striking out "or (3)" 12

13 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 25 through 30; page 4, lines 1 through 4; by striking out all of said lines on said pages 14

15 Amend Bill, page 4, line 5, by striking out "3" and inserting 16 2